ETAS ID: TM380071

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/01/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frontline Technologies Group LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Atwater Drive	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2072754	SUBFINDER
Registration Number:	3709043	CRS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3717137	SUBPAY
Registration Number:	3715635	
Registration Number:	1619579	SUBSTITUTE FINDER
Registration Number:	4663479	MLPOPENPD
Registration Number:	4607194	MLPOASYS
Registration Number:	4577271	THINKLET
Registration Number:	4516006	OPENPD
Registration Number:	4507465	OPENPD
Registration Number:	4453155	MYLEARNINGPLAN OASYS
Registration Number:	2788923	MYLEARNINGPLAN.COM
Registration Number:	2775895	MYLEARNINGPLAN
Registration Number:	2797700	MY LEARNING PLAN
Registration Number:	2775893	MYLEARNINGPLAN.COM
Registration Number:	4228574	FORM HOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900360452

Fax Number: 3128637865

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.392
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Full Executed Supplemental Trademark Release - Frontline#page1.tif source=Full Executed Supplemental Trademark Release - Frontline#page2.tif source=Full Executed Supplemental Trademark Release - Frontline#page3.tif source=Full Executed Supplemental Trademark Release - Frontline#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0354

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of April, 2016, by Wells Fargo

Bank, National Association, as Agent ("Wells"), in favor of Frontline Technologies Group

LLC, an Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 14,

2014 executed by Company in favor of Wells and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on May 13, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5515/0565.

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

7664280v1 4/7/2016 4:34 PM 1989.392

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0355

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	SUBFINDER	2,072,754	June 17, 1997
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	CRS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY and Design	3,709,043	Nov. 10, 2009
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	SUBPAY	3,717,137	Nov. 24, 2009
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Design (Submaxx Man Image)	3,715,635	Nov. 24, 2009
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Substitute Finder	1,619,579	October 30, 1990
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MLPOPENPD	4663479	12/30/14
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MLPOASYS	4607194	9/16/14
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	Thinklet	4577271	7/29/14
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	OPENPD [Design]	4516006	4/15/14
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	OPENPD	4507465	4/1/14
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MYLEARNINGPLAN OASYS	4453155	12/24/13
Frontline Technologies Group LLC	United States	MyLearningPlan.com	2788923	12/2/03
Frontline Technologies	United States	MYLEARNINGPLAN	2775895	10/21/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0357

Group LLC				
Frontline	United States	MY LEARNING PLAN	2797700	12/23/03
Technologies				
Group LLC				
Frontline	United States	MYLEARNINGPLAN.COM	2775893	10/21/03
Technologies				
Group LLC				
Frontline	United States	FORM HOG	4228574	10/23/12
Technologies				
Group LLC				

Trade Names

Frontline Technologies Group	LLC
	Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently in Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

RECORDED: 04/11/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0358